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# 
NAME/ACHDHE  

Position 
ORGANIZATION  Location 

1st Four-

year 

Term  

 

2nd Four-

year 

Term  

TERM 

EXPIRES 

1 

Melody Armstrong, 

MPA, BSN 

 

Instructor, Center Innovative Nursing 

Education 

Norfolk State University 

ltarmstrong@yahoo.com 

Eastern Virginia  

 

 

X 

 

November 24, 

2022 

2 
Barbara Board, 

Ph.D. 

Virginia Polytechnic and State 

University, District Extension Director 

Emeritus 

Virginia Cooperative 

Extensionbaboard@verizon.net 

South-West, VA X 

 

January 26, 2025 

3 

Kate S. K. 

Bradshaw,   

Ph.D., FACHE, 

CPHQ 

Director of Quality,  

Riverside Tappahannock Hospital  

kate.bradshaw@vcuhealth.org 

katelim@yahoo.com 

 

Central Virginia 
 

 

 

X 

 

January 11, 2026 

 

4 
J. Elisha Burke, 

M.Div., D.Min. 

Director of Health Ministries 

Baptist General Convention of 

Virginia 

eburke@bgcva.org  

Statewide  

 

 

X 

November 24, 

2022 

 

5 

JohnJason Cecil, BA 

ACHDHE  

Vice Chair  

(4-2021 to  

12-2022) 

Community Relations 

Anthem HealthKeepers 

johnjason.cecil@anthem.com 

Statewide X 

 

January 8, 2023 

 

6 
Kathryn Crosby, 

MBA 

 

Virginia Department of Health 

Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Officer 

kathryn.crosby@vdh.virginia.gov  

Statewide  Unlimited 

 

Unlimited  Unlimited 

7 
Elvira De La Cruz, 

BS 

Hispanic Community Relations 

elvira@latinosenvirginia.org   
Central Virginia X 

 

January 8, 2023 

8 
Bonny K. Dillon, 

PhD, BCPC, LPC 

 

Community Member; Educator, 

Professional Counselor and Clergy, 

Southwest Virginia 

bonnydillon@gmail.com 

Southwest 

Virginia 
X 

 

January 8, 2023 

9 
Maceo E. Freeman,  

D. Min 

Saint Paul’s Baptist Church 

rev.maceo@gmail.com 
Central, Virginia X 

 
January 8, 2023 

10 

Nia Harrison, MPP 

ACHDHE Chair 

(4-2021 to  

12-2022) 

Virginia Board for People with 

Disabilities 

804-786-7333 Office 

804-786-0018 Fax 

Nia.Harrison@vbpd.virginia.gov 

 

 

Statewide  

 

 

X 
April 5, 2025 

 

11 Lauren James,   MD 
Virginia Department of Health, 

Eastern, Virginia 

lauren.james525@gmail.com 

 

Northern  

Virginia 

X 
 

January 8, 2023 

12 

 

Patti G. Kiger,  

MEd 

 

Eastern Virginia Medical School 

Dept. of Pediatrics, Division of 

Community Health and Research, 

Instructor 

kigerpg@evms.edu 

 

Eastern Virginia 
 

 

 

X October 6, 2024 

13 Zakia McKensey, 
Nationz Foundation, VA 

director@nationzfoundationrva.org  
Central Virginia X 

 
January 10, 2026 
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Chart Key: 

Description Total 

New members  4 

 

14 Daud Mohamed 
Immigrant and the  Islamic (Male) 

community 

jakaakoos1@hotmail.com  

Central Virginia  X 

 

January 2024 

15 El Hadji Djibril 

Niang 

African immigrant community member 

galgui-g@hotmail.com  
Central Virginia X 

 

 

 
October 2, 2026 

16 

Olugbenga O. 

Obasanjo.     
MBBS, Ph.D., MPH, 

MBA 

VDH, Health Director, Rappahannock 

Area Health District, 

olugbenga.obasanjo@vdh.virginia.gov  

Northern 

Virginia 
X 

 

 

 
October 2, 2026 

 

17 

Karen O’Brien,  

BS 

CARITAS Center, Richmond, VA 

kobrien@caritasva.org  
Central Virginia X 

 

October 2, 2026 

 

18 

 

Lauren Powell, 

MPA, Ph.D. 

lauren.r.powell@gmail.com 

Lauren.powell@timesupnow.org 
Statewide X 

 

 
January 2024 

 

19 

 

Linda Lee Redmond, 

Ph.D. 

 

pos4LLR@yahoo.com  

Community Member 
Central Virginia  

 

 

X 

 

 

April 2023 

 

20 David C. Rose,  

MD, MBA, FAAP 

Health Director, Alexandria Health 

Department, VDH 

david.rose@vdh.virginia.gov  

Northern 

Virginia 
X 

 

 October 2, 2026 

21 Sandra Serna. MPH 

Director, Office of Health Equity 

Virginia Department of Health 

Sandra.Serna@vdh.virginia.gov  

Statewide Unlimited 

 

 

Unlimited Unlimited 

22 
Radhika 

Thirunagari, MS 

 

Capital One and Hindu Temple of 

Virginia 

saihlpevr@gmail.com  

Central Virginia X 
 

June 6, 2023 

23 Carolyn C. Turner, 

MS 

Virginia Department for Aging and 

Rehabilitative Services (DARS), 

Statewide 

(804) 662-7107 

carolyn.turner@dars.virginia.gov  

Central, VA X 

 

January 26, 2025 

24 Antonio Villa,  

MD, MPH 

Adjunct Professor, Virginia 

Commonwealth University (VCU) 

villaam@alumni.vcu.edu  

Central Virginia X 

 
January 8, 2023 

 

25 Gordon Walker, MS 

Senior Navigator’s Lindsay Institute 

for Innovations in Caregiving, and the 

Society for Certified Senior Advisors 

AARP 

gwalker1947@gmail.com    

Statewide X 

 

January 2024 

26 Eleanor Woodson, 

BSN, RN 

PTRP/STAR/IETP Clinical 

Admissions Case Manager 

Central Virginia VA Health Care 

System    Eleanor.Woodson@va.gov    

Rural Virginia X 

 

January 2024 

27 George 

Worthington, M.Sc. 

Virginia Department of Aging and 

Rehabilitative Services 

george.worthington@dars.virginia.gov  

Statewide X 
 

January 10, 2026 

mailto:jakaakoos1@hotmail.com
mailto:galgui-g@hotmail.com
mailto:olugbenga.obasanjo@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:kobrien@caritasva.org
mailto:lauren.r.powell@gmail.com
mailto:pos4LLR@yahoo.com
mailto:david.rose@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:Sandra.Serna@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:saihlpevr@gmail.com
mailto:carolyn.turner@dars.virginia.gov
mailto:villaam@alumni.vcu.edu
mailto:gwalker1947@gmail.com
mailto:Eleanor.Woodson@va.gov
mailto:george.worthington@dars.virginia.gov

